

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2022 Wauconda Road District

Section: 22-15132-00-GM

Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

CPMS Pin: B-61426 Let Date: 4/12/2022

Peter Baker & Son Company 1	1445 Oakton Street 1349 Rockland Road 1025 E. Addison Court	Crystal Lake, IL 60014 Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	\$198,955.13 \$213,299.13 \$219,263.33 \$225,700.00	-17.19% -14.87%	-\$58,607.87 -\$44,263.87 -\$38,299.67 -\$31,863.00
Engineer's Estimate				\$257,563.00		
	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		County Engineer		
	Bid Tab File Project File	Resident Eng. Request By Mail	<u> </u>	Mgr Capital Progra	mming	_



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2022 Wauconda Road District

Section: 22-15132-00-GM

Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

CPMS Pin: B-61426 Let Date: 4/12/2022

Item No.	Pay Code	Pay Code Description	Quantity	Unit _	Eng Estimate		Arrow Road Construction Compan		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Geske and Sons, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
	,				Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	5,473.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$5,473.00	\$0.01	\$54.73	\$0.01	\$54.73	\$0.01	\$54.73	\$0.01	\$54.73
2	MURUUARA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	40.0	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$300.00	\$22.20	\$888.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$3.15	\$126.00
3	7106071060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	1,148.0	TON	\$90.00	\$103,320.00	\$90.55	\$103,951.40	\$90.00	\$103,320.00	\$87.60	\$100,564.80	\$78.50	\$90,118.00
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	12,084.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$60,420.00	\$2.10	\$25,376.40	\$3.00	\$36,252.00	\$2.30	\$27,793.20	\$3.15	\$38,064.60
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	276.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$13,800.00	\$55.80	\$15,400.80	\$50.00	\$13,800.00	\$34.45	\$9,508.20	\$73.00	\$20,148.00
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	276.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$13,800.00	\$55.80	\$15,400.80	\$50.00	\$13,800.00	\$34.45	\$9,508.20	\$68.00	\$18,768.00
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD) N50	510.0	TON	\$95.00	\$48,450.00	\$87.70	\$44,727.00	\$86.00	\$43,860.00	\$87.60	\$44,676.00	\$82.70	\$42,177.00
8	X /117117716	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,573.27	\$14,573.27	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$9,807.00	\$9,807.00
	Bid Total \$257,563.00				\$213,299.13		\$225,700.00		\$198,955.13		\$219,263.33			



Return Bid Details

Project: 2022 Wauconda Road District

Section: 22-15132-00-GM

Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

CPMS Pin: B-61426 **Let Date:** 4/12/2022

Item Pay Code		Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid	
No.	Pay Code Description		Quantity	Offic	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price	
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	5,473.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$5,473.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	
2	AUPUNAS	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	40.0	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$22.20	\$9.09	
3	димидими	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	1,148.0	TON	\$90.00	\$103,320.00	\$78.50	\$90.55	\$86.66	
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	12,084.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$60,420.00	\$2.10	\$3.15	\$2.64	
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	276.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$13,800.00	\$34.45	\$73.00	\$53.31	
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	276.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$13,800.00	\$34.45	\$68.00	\$52.06	
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD) N50	510.0	TON	\$95.00	\$48,450.00	\$82.70	\$87.70	\$86.00	
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$14,573.27	\$9,582.57	
		Bid Total		\$257,563.00						